Properly for FubJJe Use
Temporaiy Cash Investment
Notes Recetvable

Accounts RecJPay. - Assoc Companies
Merchandise Inventory

Other Accounts Receivable
Non-UIBily Allocation

Remove Unbundfmg Trensifion Charges
Remove Non-UtJlily Accrued Liability

Remove Non-Utilfly Martin Cly expansion
Remove Unamort. Debt Expense

Remove Unrecovered Gas Cost
Remove Dividends Declared
Remove Unrec. ConseNalion Costs

Remove Unrec. CIBSR Costs
Remove Compelltve Rate Adjustment
Remove Unamortized Rate Case Expense
Gain on Sale of Property
Remove Acquis. Adjustment (WFNG)

Remove MSEA Adjusbnent
Cast Iron/Bare Steel Rider (CIBSR)
Other Comp. Income (Unsettled hedges)
Remove Investment In Subsidiaries

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

ELEX Ball; BE~NUES
ADJUSTED FOR

FLEX RATE REVENUES

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE AND

~NU&,IZATIQN fY2JUS!MEt:ITS:

TOTAL PRO FORMAADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED

(1)

Plant in

Service

1,556,535

(466)

(52,821)

(53,287)

1,503,248

1,503,248

1,503,248

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM
AVERAGE RATE BASE

DECEMBER 2017

(2) (3) (4)

Plant Accumulated Customer

Acquisition Depreciation & Advances for

Adjustment Amortizallon Construction

5,032 704,525 11,109

(128)

(2,947) (2,622)

(2,460)

(2,947) (5,210)

2,085 699,315 11,109

2,085 699,315 11,109

2,085 699,315 11,109

SCHEDULE2

(5) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Net Construction
Plant in Property Held Wor1tin Net Working Total
Service for Future Use P~ress Utility Plant Capital Rate Base

845,933 1,940 22,838 870,711 9,425 880,136

(1,940) (1,940) (1,940)

(3) (3)

(5,493) (5,493)

(338) (338) (338)

(115) (115) (115)

(1,095) (1,095)

(75) (75)

(2,742) (2,742)

(325) (325) (325)

(50,381) (3,213) (53,574) (53,574)

(1,276) (1,276)

!51,024) (1,940) ~.328) (56,291) (10,884) (66,975)

794,909 19,510 814,420 (1,259) 813,161

794,909 19,510 814,420 (1,259) 813,161

794,909 19,510 814,420 !1,259) 813,161

(1)

Operating
Revenues

PER BOOKS 424,980

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:
Remove Conservation Charges (16,693)
Non-Utifity Allocation
Interest Synchronization
Parent Debt Adjustment
Remove Fuel Revenues (156,969)
Economic Development Adjustment
Emptoyae Aclivtties
lntercompany Adjustment
Maintenance of General Plant
Mainl of Structures and Improvements
Lobbying included in Dues (AGA, FNGA)
Civic/Social Club Dues
Remove Acquisition Adj. Amortiz. (WFNG)
Gain on Sale of Property
Lease of PHFFU (60)

Remove ITC Amortization
Cast Iron/Bare Steel Rider (CIBSR) 689
Cast Iron/Bare Steel Rider (CIBSR) • ROI (4,962)

[…]

Tempo,ary Cash Investment
Notes Receivable
Accounts Rec./Pay. - Assoc Companies
Merchandise Inventory
Other Accounts Receivable
Non-Utility Allocation
Remove Unbundrmg Transition Charges
Remove Non-Ullflly Accrued UabHlty
Remove Non-utlllty Martin Cly expansion
Remove Unamort. Debt Expense
Remove Unrecovered Gas Cost
Remove Dividends Declared
Remove Unrec. Conservation Costs
Remove Unrec. CIBSR Costs
Remove CompeUtve Rate Adjustment
Remove Unamortized Rate Case Expense
Gain on Sale of Property
Remove Acquls. Adjustment (WFNG)
Remove MSEA Adjustment
Cast Iron/Bare Steel Rider (CIBSR)
Other Comp. Income (Unsettled hedges)
Remove Investment In Subsidiaries

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

ELEX RATE REVEN!J!;;S
ADJUSTED FOR
FLEX RATE REVENUES

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE AND
ANN!.!&,IZATIQ~ AD,!!,!STMENTS:

TOTAL PRO FORMAADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED

(1)

Plant In
Service

1,677,396

(480)

(75,103)

(75,584)

1,801,812

1,601,812

1,801,812

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM
AVERAGE RATE BASE

DECEMBER 2018
(In $ Thousands)

(2) (3) (4)

Plant Accumulated Customer
Acqulsilion Depreciation & Advances for

A~ustment Amor1izalion Construction

5,032 738,675 10,055

(145)

(2,947) (2,701)

(3,911)

j2,947) (6,757)

2,085 731,918 10,055

2,085 731,918 10,055

2,085 731,918 10,055

SCHEDULE 2

(5} (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Net Construction

Plant In Property Held Work In Net Working Total
Service for Future Use Progress Ublity Plant Cal!!!!!I Rate Base

933,698 1,940 29,448 965,084 (7,962) 957,122

(1,940) (1,940) (1,940)

(3) (3)

(3,437) (3,437)
(335) (335) (335)

(115) (115) (115)
(1,502) (1,502)

1,189 1,189
(2,935) (2,935)

(2,780) (2,780)

(246) (246) (246)

(71,193) (10,410) (81,603) (81,603)

!1.285) j1,285)
(71,774) (1,940) (10,525) (84,239) (10,753) (94,992)

861,924 18,921 880,845 (18,715) 862,130

861,924 18,921 880,845 (18,715) 862,130

861,924 18,921 880,845 (18,715) 862,130

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM SCHEDULE 3
NET OPERATING INCOME

DECEMBER 2018
(In$ Thousands)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Deferred Investment Total Net

Operating O&M O&M Depreciation & Taxes Other Income Taxes Income Taxes Tax Credit Gain/Loss Operating Operating
Revenues Gas~nse Other Amortizallon Than Income Current !Nat! !Nat! on Dlse!!stllon ~nses Income

PER BOOKS 475,275 183,182 120,420 60,675 39,330 3,775 10,722 !2,141! 415,963 59,312

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:
Remove Conservation Charges (19,674) (19,674) (19,674) (0)
Non-UUlily AHocallon (18) 5 (13) 13
Interest Synchronization 118 118 (118)
Parent Debi Adjuslment
Remove Fuel Revenues (183,708) (183,182) (526) (183,708)
Economic Development Adjustment (16) 4 (12) 12
Employee Activities (71) 18 (53) S3
lntercompany Adjustment (B) 2 (6) 6
Maintenance of General Plant (37) 9 (28) 28
Malnl of Structures and Improvements (11) 3 (8) 8
Lobbying included In Dues (AGA, FNGA) (76) 19 (57) 57
Civic/Social Club Dues
Remove. Acquisition Adj. Amorliz. (WFNG) (BO) 20 (60) 60
Gain on Sale of Property

Lease of PHFFU (80) (15) (15) (45)
Remove ITC Amoflization

Casi Iron/Bare Steel Rider (CIBSR) (2,058) 738 (1,721) (1,076) (2,058) (0)
Casi Iron/Bare Steel Rider (CIBSR) - ROI (6,477) (1,642) (1,642) (4,835)
OSS Adjustment

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS !211,97l} !183,182) !19,153! !1,819! (1,602! !1,459! ~.215) !4,7821

FPSC ADJUSTED 263,298 101,267 58,856 37.n8 2,316 10,722 (2,141! 208,749 54,549

FLE~ BATE REVENUES !2,285) (574) !574! !1,691!
ADJUSTED FOR
FLEX RATE REVENUES 261,033 101,267 58,856 37,728 1,742 10,722 !2,141! 208,175 52,BSB

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE AND

ANNUALIZATfON ADJUSTMENTS:

Deferred Tax True-up

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 263.298 101,267 58,856 37,728 2,316 10,722 [2,141! 208,749 54,549